Features
Glass passivated chip.
400W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 µs waveform, repetitive rate (duty cycle):0.01%.
Low leakage.
Uni and Bidirectional unit.
Excellent clamping capability.
Very fast response time.
Range: P4SMFJ3.3A(CA) Thru. P4SMFJ350A(CA)

Reverse
Surge
Current IPP
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @IPP
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
IT
(mA)
P4SMFJ3.3A P4SMFJ3.3CA 4.22 6.58 10 500 3.3
P4SMFJ5.0A P4SMFJ5.0CA 6.40 7.00 10 400 5.0
P4SMFJ6.0A P4SMFJ6.0CA 6.67 7.37 10 400 6.0
P4SMFJ6.5A P4SMFJ6.5CA 7.22 7.98 10 250 6.5
P4SMFJ7.0A P4SMFJ7.0CA 7.78 8.60 10 100 7.0
P4SMFJ7.5A P4SMFJ7.5CA 8.33 9.21 1 50 7.5
P4SMFJ8.0A P4SMFJ8.0CA 8.89 9.83 1 25 8.0
P4SMFJ8.5A P4SMFJ8.5CA 9.44 10.40 1 10 8.5
P4SMFJ9.0A P4SMFJ9.0CA 10.00 11.10 1 5 9.0
P4SMFJ10A P4SMFJ10CA 11.10 12.30 1 2.5 10.0
P4SMFJ11A P4SMFJ11CA 12.20 13.50 1 2.5 11.0
P4SMFJ12A P4SMFJ12CA 13.30 14.70 1 2.5 12.0
P4SMFJ13A P4SMFJ13CA 14.40 15.90 1 1 13.0
P4SMFJ14A P4SMFJ14CA 15.60 17.20 1 1 14.0
P4SMFJ15A P4SMFJ15CA 16.70 18.50 1 1 15.0
P4SMFJ16A P4SMFJ16CA 17.80 19.70 1 1 16.0
P4SMFJ17A P4SMFJ17CA 18.90 20.90 1 1 17.0
P4SMFJ18A P4SMFJ18CA 20.00 22.10 1 1 18.0
P4SMFJ19A P4SMFJ19CA 21.10 23.30 1 1 19.0
P4SMFJ20A P4SMFJ20CA 22.20 24.50 1 1 20.0
P4SMFJ22A P4SMFJ22CA 24.40 26.90 1 1 22.0
P4SMFJ24A P4SMFJ24CA 26.70 29.50 1 1 24.0
P4SMFJ26A P4SMFJ26CA 28.90 31.90 1 1 26.0
P4SMFJ28A P4SMFJ28CA 31.10 34.40 1 1 28.0
P4SMFJ30A P4SMFJ30CA 33.30 36.80 1 1 30.0
P4SMFJ33A P4SMFJ33CA 36.70 40.60 1 1 33.0
P4SMFJ36A P4SMFJ36CA 40.00 44.20 1 1 36.0
P4SMFJ40A P4SMFJ40CA 44.40 49.10 1 1 40.0
P4SMFJ43A P4SMFJ43CA 47.80 52.80 1 1 43.0
P4SMFJ45A P4SMFJ45CA 50.00 55.30 1 1 45.0
P4SMFJ48A P4SMFJ48CA 53.30 58.90 1 1 48.0
P4SMFJ51A P4SMFJ51CA 56.70 62.70 1 1 51.0
P4SMFJ54A P4SMFJ54CA 60.00 66.30 1 1 54.0
P4SMFJ58A P4SMFJ58CA 64.40 71.20 1 1 58.0
P4SMFJ60A P4SMFJ60CA 66.70 73.70 1 1 60.0
P4SMFJ64A P4SMFJ64CA 71.10 78.60 1 1 64.0
P4SMFJ70A P4SMFJ70CA 77.80 86.00 1 1 70.0
Surface Mount – 400W > SeriesP4SMFJ
45.5
43.5
38.8

Reverse
Surge
Current IPP
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @IPP
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
IT
(mA)
P4SMFJ75A P4SMFJ75CA 83.30 92.10 1 1 75.0
P4SMFJ78A P4SMFJ78CA 86.70 95.80 1 1 78.0
P4SMFJ80A P4SMFJ80CA 88.80 97.60 1 1 80.0
P4SMFJ85A P4SMFJ85CA 94.40 104.00 1 1 85.0
P4SMFJ90A P4SMFJ90CA 100.00 111.00 1 1 90.0
P4SMFJ100A P4SMFJ100CA 111.00 123.00 1 1 100.0
P4SMFJ110A P4SMFJ110CA 122.00 135.00 1 1 110.0
P4SMFJ120A P4SMFJ120CA 133.00 147.00 1 1 120.0
P4SMFJ130A P4SMFJ130CA 144.00 159.00 1 1 130.0
P4SMFJ140A P4SMFJ140CA 155.00 171.00 1 1 140.0
P4SMFJ150A P4SMFJ150CA 167.00 185.00 1 1 150.0
P4SMFJ160A P4SMFJ160CA 178.00 197.00 1 1 160.0
P4SMFJ170A P4SMFJ170CA 189.00 209.00 1 1 170.0
P4SMFJ180A P4SMFJ180CA 200.00 220.00 1 1 180.0
P4SMFJ190A P4SMFJ190CA 211.00 232.00 1 1 190.0
P4SMFJ200A P4SMFJ200CA 224.00 247.00 1 1 200.0
P4SMFJ220A P4SMFJ220CA 246.00 272.00 1 1 220.0
P4SMFJ250A 279.00 309.00 1 1 250.0
P4SMFJ300A 335.00 371.00 1 1 300.0
P4SMFJ350A 391.00 432.00 1 1 350.0
Note:
1.Add suffix  ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
2.For Bi-Directional devices having VR of 10 volts and under, the IR limit is double
Surface Mount – 400W > SeriesP4SMFJ